C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20170524-E183744
Report Reference  E183744-20001009
Issue Date  2017-MAY-24
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

SPU45-303 and IPU45-303 only).
 Model Difference – All models are identical, except for output rating,
model designation and as described in the report.
 Model PSE45-1xx is identical to Model SPU45-101 except for model
designation.
 Model PSE45-512 is identical to Model SPU45-201 except for model
designation.
Model PSE45-5125 is identical to Model SPU45-301 except for model
designation.
Model IPU45-X is identical to Model SPU45-X except for model designation.
Model IPU45E-X is identical to Model SPU45E-X except for model
designation.
Model SPU45-235 is identical to Model SPU45-203 except for model
designation, output rating and transformer(T1).
File E183744 Vol. 1 Sec. 8 Page 4 Issued:  2000-10-09
 and Report Revised:  2018-06-05
MODEL SPU45-X - FIG. 1 (S00-03306)
General – Overall view of the subject unit.  Also represent all models.
1. Enclosure - (QMFZ2) SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS JAPAN L L C, Type   SE100V.
Rated V-1 minimum, 80 degree C.  Overall 146 by 76 by 43 mm, minimum 2.4
mm thick.  Consist of top enclosure and bottom enclosure.  Secured
together by screws.
 Alternate – Same as above, except SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS JAPAN L L C,
Type 940A, rated 120 degree C.
 Alternate – Same as above, except SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS JAPAN L L C,
Type 940(f1), rated 80 degree C.
  Alternate – Same as above, except ‘STYRON EUROPE GMBH’, Type 890, or
891,    rated 105 degree C.
Alternate – Same as above, except ‘Teijin Chemicals Ltd.’, Type LN-1250G,
rated 105 degree C.
 Alternate – Same as above, except SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS JAPAN L L C,
Type SE1.
Alternate – Same as above, except SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS JAPAN L L C,
      Type SE1X. Rated 105 degree C
Alternate – Same as above, except NAN YA PLASTICS CORP PLASTICS 3RD DIV,
      Type 531P. Rated 105 degree C
2. Appliance Inlet – (AXUT2) Supercom, Type SC-9R, rated 250 V, 15 A.
Secured to enclosure by physical-fit and to PWB by soldering of integral
pins.
Alternate – Same as above, except Rong Feng, Type SS-7B-1.
Alternate - Listed, rated 250 V, 15 A.  Secured to enclosure by
physical-fit and to PWB by soldering of integral pins.
3. Strain Relief of Output Cable – Integral to Output Cable.  Strain relief
provided with a molded-on anti-kink bushing held in place by integral
slots in top and bottom enclosure.  Opening is 9 by 9 mm.  See ILL. 2
for details.
4. Output Cable – AWM, Style No. 2464, VW-1, 80C, 300 V minimum.  Provided
with a polarized molded on connector at one end, mechanically secured
and soldered to PWB.
File E183744 Vol. 1 Sec. 8 Page 5 Issued:  2000-10-09
 and Report Revised:  2014-06-12
MODEL SPU45-X - FIG. 2 (S00-03307)
 General – Internal view of the subject unit. Also represent all models.
FIG. 3 thru 4 – Internal view of unit, for models SPU45-303 and IPU45-
303 only
1. Earthing – (AVLV2) Green/yellow lead, No. 18 AWG minimum; one end
mechanically secured then soldered to earthing terminal of Appliance
Inlet; other end mechanically secured then soldered to PWB.